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Summary of Revenues, Expenditures and Net Transfers to Date
Transactions Posted As of December 03, 2018
For the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2019

Ledger Balances

Fund Balance

Fiscal Yr Begin

Revenues

To Date

Expenditures

To Date

Net Transfers

Between Funds

Fund Balance

This Date

Operating
101 - General Fund $
192 - Debt Service Fund $
220 - Road & Bridge $
301 - Walker County EMS Fund $
180 - Public Safety Seized tvloney Fund $
185 - General Fund - Healthy County lntitiative Fund $

Proiects
105 - General Projects Fund

Grants/Other Funds
460 - Affordable Housing lnitiatives
473 - SO Auto Task Force Grant $
474 - CDA Victims Assistance Grant $
475 - CDA Prosecutor Grant $
481 - Jag Grants $
485 - Grants - Homeland Security $
486 - Community Development Block Grant $
489 - CDBG Grant - Fire Protection Fund $
51 1 - County Records Management and Preservation g

512 - County Records Preservation ll Fund $
515 - County Clerk Records Management and Presen g

516 - County Clerk Records Archive Fund $
518 - District Clerk Records Preservatation $
519 - District Clerk Rider Fund $
520 - District Clerk Archive Fund $
523 - County Jury Fee Fund $
525 - Court Reporter Services Fund $
526 - County Law Library Fund $
536 - Courthouse Security Fund $
537 - Justice Courts Security Fund $
550 - Justice Courts Technology Fund $
551 - County and District Courts Technology Fund $
560 - District Attorney Prosecutors Supplement Fund $
561 - Pretrial lntervention Program Fund $
562 - District Attorney Forfeiture Fund $
563 - District Attorney Hot Check Fee Fund $
574 - Sheriff Forfeiture Fund $
576 - Sheriff lnmate Medical Fund $
577 - DOJ-Equitable Sharing Fund $
583 - Elections Equipment Fund $
584 - Tax Assessor Elections Service Contract Fund $
589 - Tax Assessor Special lnventory Fee Fund $
601 - SPU Civil/Criminal/Juvenile Grant/Attocations $
640 - Juvenile Grant Fund (Title lV E) $
641 - Juvenile Grant State Aid Fund $
643 - Juvenile Grant-Commitment Reduction Fund $
644 - Juvenile Medical Grant $
645 - Juvenile HGAC Services Grant S

646 - Juvenile Grant - PrePost Adjudication S

647 - Juvenile Grant - Community Services S

648 - Juvenile Grant - Regionalization S

615 - Adult Probation-Basic Services Fund $
616 - Adult Probation-Court Services Fund $
617 - Adult Probation-Substance Abuse Services Fun, g

701 - Retiree Health lnsurance Fund $
801 - Sheriff Commissary Fund $
802 - Walker Countv Public Safety Communications Center g
810 - Agency Fund - LEOSE Training Funds $
820 - CERTZ #1 $

17,351 .03
12,547,579.56 2,889,006 50 94

41.023.34

9,314,153.5s
194.243.80

2,220,474 01

800,221.83

10

1,884,093.08
76.437.74

672.975.97
255.466.11

33.60

86.03
9,613.13

1,523.84
1,256.58

10,386.62
11,201 .22

294.09
1,039.95

148.29
651.83

1 ,518.93
3,577.29
3,512.41

684.74
2,614.12

93.87
6,537.89
1,032.86

209.11

412.00
5,755.21

743.16
'1 ,549.1 5

192.05
003

31 0,763.1 3

90.99
37,517.63
6,957.00
6,523.67

806.11

970.00

18,003.02

73,822.61
40,938.23
25,547.56

7,345.62
270.788.33

2,729,086.34

616,635.73
441.805.11

168.94

17,330.00
7.192.44

990.53

465.65

3,460.40
3,992.29
6,308.43

3,837.32

194 70
(660 00)

14,506.05

13,903.23

650,232.86
144.00

20,305 10
(2,900.20)

3,350.07

70,182.43

125,688.65
21,568.03
10,958.68

13.233.78
187,1 89.91

8,469,1 60.29
270,681.54

2,276.814.25
613,882.83

23,779.37
2,420.69

(ee0. s3)

5,739.69
45,378.13

474,935.50
435,326,60

5,438.15
30,852.80

2.276.92
651.83

(1 ,941.47)
14,931 .93

6,954.66
41,136.10

58,844.08
3.893.42
2.700.57

36,854.72
15'l ,460.5'l

3,204.60
237,999.29

35,240.39
367.392.24
(14,021 .98)

28,642.23
'19.07

(339,469.73)

97,572 83

17.212.53
9,857.20
3,173.60

806.11

970.00
7,820.59

247.884.74
19,370.20
14.588.88

1,393,274.82
61,599.55

747,117.15
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15,346.93
9,750 68

40,45'1 .36

56,229.S6
3,799.55

35,821.86
151.446.10

2.132.60
246,750.13

34,497.23
365,843.09

(1 18.75)
28.450.18

19.04

97.625.84

299.750.78

1,393,274.82
67 .487 .71

663,518.73

864,708.30 4,280,897.98

696.1 2 $1

4,527,664.03

3,7

1,474.35

950.00



gnt'nffiffl'rrry.

Operatinp
101 - General Fund

192 - Debt Service Fund

220-Road&Bridge
301 - Walker County EMS Fund

180 - Public Safety Seized Money Fund

185 - General Fund - Healthy County lntitiative t

Proiects

105 - General Projects Fund

Grants/Other Funds

460 - Affordable Housing lnitiatives
473- SO Auto Task Force Grant

474 - CDA Victims Grant

475 - CDA Prosecutor Grant

481 - Jag Grants

482 - HGAC Grants

484 - Grants - Other Funds

485 - Grants Homeland Security

489 - CDBG Grant - Fire Protection

511 - County Records Management and Preserv

512 - County Records Preservation ll Fund

515 - County Clerk Records Management and Pr

516 - County Clerk Records Archive Fund

518 - District Clerk Records Preservatation

519 - District Clerk Rider Fund

520 - District Clerk Archive Fund

523 - County Jury Fee Fund

525 - Court Reporter Services Fund

526 - County Law Library Fund

536 - Courthouse Security Fund

537 - Justice Courts Security Fund

540 - Fire Suppression-US Forest Service Fund

550 - Justice Courts Technology Fund

551 - County and District Courts Technology Fur

560 - District Attorney Prosecutors Supplement

561 - Pretrial lntervention Program Fund

562 - District Attorney Forfeiture Fund

553 - District Attorney Hot Check Fee Fund

574 - Sheriff Forfeiture Fund

576 - Sheriff lnmate Medical Fund

577 - DOJ-Equitable Sharing Fund

583 - Elections Equipment Fund

584 - Tax Assessor Elections Service Contract Fu

589 - Tax Assessor Special lnventory Fee Fund

601 - 5PU Civil/Criminalluvenile Grant/Allocati(
640 - luvenile Grant Fund (Title lV E)

641 - Juvenile Grant State Aid Fund

643 - iuvenrle Grant-Commitment Reduction Fu

644 - Juvenile Medical Fund Grant

645 - Juvenile Services - HGAC Grant
646 - Juvenile Grant - PrePost Adjudication

647 - Juvenile Grant - Community Programs
648 - Juvenile Grant - Regionalization
701 - Retiree Health lnsurance Fund

County Treasurer Funds
Adult Probation-8asic Services Fund

Adult Probation-Court Services Fund

Adult Probation-Substance Abuse Services

Sheriff Commissary Fund

Walker County Public Safety Communicati
Agency Fund - LEOSE Training Funds

CERTZ S1

(1,515,180.63) 5

96,749.03

425,788.79

1 16,533.05

Cash and lnvestments Report
For Transactions Posted as of December 03, 2018

Cash

Other Bank

Accounts Texpool MBIA Wells Wargo Total

74.75

37,082.18 5 2,529,446.81 S 1,152,129.81 55,726,091.65
- 773,932.57
- 7,7 27 ,895 .98

- L57,88t.27 58,465.58 755,926.70
- 799,640.78
- 77,336.28

(875.095.00) 37,O82.t8 4,806,133.63 1,210,595.39 5,882,018.35 tt,059,734.55

702,172.8s 406,720.58 593,588.73 307,733.40 1.,201,882.26

23,779.37

7 ,929,569 ,82

270,68t.54
2,L53,684.77

332,879.91.

199,640.78

17,351.03

(7,t92.44\
(833 51)

23,779.37

17,t92.44].
(833.6 1 )

(71,735.92l,

5,739.69

45,378.13

474,935.50

435,326.60

5,438.15

30,852.80

2,276.92

651.83

l.7,941,.47)

74,931.93

7,O59.77

41,136.10

77 ,354.47
58,844.08

3,893.42

2,642.O2

36,854,72

15 1,460.5 1

3,204.60

240,357.42

35,240.39

367,392.24
(14,021.98)

27,487 .67

1-9.O7

( 1,163,186.85)

97,572.83

17,21.2,53

9,857.20

3,1.73.60

806.1 1

970.O0

7,820.59

1,,393,27 4.a2

0.00

0.00

177,735.92\
5,599.1 2

13,993.45

70,579.79

466.44

5,438.13

7,397.97

2,276.92

651.83

{-1,947.47\

6,527.34

3,460.27

71-,432.30

0.00

10,951.62

2,903.22

2,642.02

7t,842.86
36,404.63

3,204.60

22,623.95

73,664.32

77,880.72
(14,021.98)

4,353.18

3.17
( 1,153,186.8s)

47,508.44

77,272.53

9,857.20

3,773.60

806.1 1

970.00

7,820.59
o.oo

7,393,274.82

?,702,O5

1,40.57

31,384.67

400,325.37

268,790.45

0.02

29,460.83

8,404.59

3,598.84

29,703.80

t7,354.47
47,882.46

990.20

25,011.85

1 15,055.88

275,03r.42

2L,576.07

326,378.35

35,969.71

486,?32,63

64,O30.94

166,069.7 1

23,t33.77

23,1,34.49

15.90

50,054.39

57,355.27 111,613.7678,885.7 1

79,370.20

14,619.96

25,778.40

262,262.30

47,759.46

362.36

247,854.74

t9,370.2O

1,4,679.96

6t,748.L1,

748,494.93

4L,759.46

362.36
0.00 3,438,301.91

92.92 s 39,784.23 57

615

616

677

801

802

810

820

853,110.07 2,702.05 2,2t7,54t.61 354,848.18

89,751.75 s .9t4.72



Cash and lnvestments Report
As of December 03, 2018

Transactions Posted as of December 03, 2018

Cash tcr
Certificates

of Deposit Total

Agency Funds Maintained by the Department (Balance of as Last Date Reported by the Department
850 Agency Fund - County Clerk

85L Agency Fund - District Clerk

852 Agency Fund - Criminal District Attorney
853 Agency Fund - Tax Assessor

854 Agency Fund - Sheriff
855 Agency Fund - Juvenile

856 Agency Fund - County Treasurer Jury

857 Agency Fund - Justice of Peace Precinct 4

858 Agency Fund - Adult Probation

s 211,080.14 s

$ 262,s50 49 $

$ 7,732.46 $
$ 1,437,414 86 $

$ 69,660.63 $

$ 1,25675 $
$ 183.18 $

$ 24,408 20 $

$ 27,948 28 $

$

$

$

$

$

$

s

u

o

1,067,356

720,437

7,732

1,437,414

69,660

1,256
'183

24,408

27,948

J/

31

46

86

63

75

18

20

28

856,276.23 s

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

457,886.82

$ 2,042,234 99 $ 856,276.23 $ 457,886.82 $ 3,356,398.04
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Sales Tax Revenue Comparison by FiscalYear

October
November
December
January
February
[\/arch
April
May
June
July
August
September

24.62%
-283%

339,514 51

365,595 48
272,435.2 262,354.94 $

326,826 24 $
263,136 19 $
241,366 28 $
338,929 82 $
250,826 50 $
232,747.89 $
317,152 54 $
252,423 35 $
233,657.18 $
303,796 87 $

228,235.12
273,115 08
232,250 20
228,137 92
304,928 34
247,652 53
240,315 02
273,452.89
243,995.81
237,019.10
278,381 30

$
$
$
$
$

$
$

$

$

$

$
$

11 19 755
$
b

$
$

$

$

$
a

$
b
s

376,237.61 $
285,192.78 $
290,351.62 $
348,471.45 $
297,957.34 $
251,318 62 $
359,613 96 $
299,690.96 $
336,926 85 $
352,584.14 $

312,520 28 $
255,783.91 $
260,836 98 $
341,812 29 $
253,149 95 $
236,622.06 $
327,878 93 $
282,842 31 $
270,157 12 $
316,882 51 $
279,531 61 $

316,435.12
259,644.36
246,946.98
338,684.20
236,763.15
253,1 83 90
308,855.62
269,427 56
240,528.43
300,050 15

Fiscal Year
2018

FiscalYear
201 6

Fiscal Year
20142017 201s 2013

Fisca

901 19 74 $ 250 81 903 05
$

OnetimePayment

Fiscal Year to Date

767 ,681.75 3 829.',t4

$ 230,654.85
$ 3,637 ,483 99

This time last year
% Change

27 385.83

$648,672 84
8.70%

$ 705,109 99 $ 648,672 84 $ 581,331.47 $ 589,181 18 $ 569,602 67 $ 501,350 20

Sales Tax Comparison Fiscal Year to Date
Thru November

For the Fiscal Calendar Year Ending September 30,2019

S8oo,ooo

s600,000

S4oo,ooo

S2oo,ooo

So

2018 20L7 2076 ZO75 ZO74 ?O73

a ax Walker County is

State Sales Tax Rate is

tn

of Riverside Sales Tax Rate

0.5%

6.25%

1.SYo

1.5o/o

1.5%

City of Huntsville Sales Tax Rate
City of New Waverly Sales Tax Rate

V:\Qtr_Monthly\FYl 81 9\SalesTax FY1 81 9 xlsx
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Weigh Station Revenue Comparison by Fiscal Year
Companson Numbers Based on Revenues Relained by Walker County after submissron of fines paid to State

Total Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year
2018-2019 Pd to State 2018-2019 2017-2018 2016-2017 2015-2016 2014-2015 2013-20'14 2012-2013

$ s1,00010 $ (5,82100) $ 45,179.10 $ 16,97820 $ 32,89275 $ 32,85080 S 21,39695 $ 37,s9460 9 15,78520
s $ $ $16,60370 $23,17765 $26,687.30 $32,56340 $33,84808 $21,50460

October
November
December
January
February
March
April
IVIay

June
July
August
September

16,647.40
17 ,151.90
23,128.60
26,739.40
21,976.70
29,828.30
19,687 35
25,471.95

s
$

$

$
o

$

$

o

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$
$

$

$

$

$

b

$
s
$

$
b

$

b
$

12,130.30 $
17,600 90 $
8,475.90 $

28.972.05 $
45,791.50 $
54,074 80 $
42,187 90 $
56,237 20 $
58,404 20 $

31,483 40
25,404.45
33,219 62
22,813.40
27,470.20
17,592.50
22,612.15
17,220.00

17,248.40
29,388 60
23,588 37
28,014 00
31,317 86
24,590 39
23.584.04
32,080 05

22.621.10
27.875.72
35,1 54.30
35,599 40
30,796.1 0

31 ,82't.30
34,821.30
36,615.70

15,924 90
15,252 03
26,823.00
27.404 70
30,159 11

31,535.50
28,477.50
26,1 30 80

18,201 90 $ 20,807 90 $ 27,992 90 $ 48,760.60 $ 20,500 30
o

$

s
$
e

$

$

$

000.1 0 s
41 298.80

179.10 398 ,755.45
15 $20 133 90 131
17

840.69
1.00 292 338.33

$16,978 20
166 10%

$ 21,396.95 $ 37,594.60 $ 15,785.20Fiscal Year to Date

ris time last year
Change

$ 51,000 10 $ (5,821 00) $ 45,179 10 $ 16,97820 $ 32,892.75 $ 32,85080

Revenue Comparison October

Revenues After Payment to State

5s0,000.00

s40,000.00

530,000.00

s20,000.00

Slo,ooo.oo

s

Revenue Trend
Revenues After Payment to State

Fiscal Year 2002 to Fiscal Year 2018
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ss00,000

s400,000
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Budget for FY 18/19

Justice of Peace Pct 4

WeiBh Station Utilities/Seruices

WeiBh Station Personnel

Road and Bridge Operations

Weigh Station
County Road and Request for Part-

From Tax rate Bridge Operatrons

; 53,356 00 s
, 15,187.00 s

5

Trme Person

19,926.00

280,000.00

s 88,543.00 s 280,000.00 5 19,926.00

located to Road and Brid 179.10
mprov,

$ $ 348 ,755.45

50,000.00

V:\Qtr_Monthly\FY1819\Weigh Station FY1819 Walker County.xtsx



Whlker County
Summa4' of Dehl
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